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Organization City Phone First Name Last Name Title Email When Joined? District

GMR Exceptional Care, Inc. Cincinnati (513) 821-6168 Mary Shelton CEO mlshelton@fuse.net p2015 1

Halom House, Inc. Cincinnati (513) 791-2912 Kathleen Shannon Executive Director halomhouse@fuse.net p2015 1

Ohio Valley Goodwill Industries Cincinnati (513) 771-4800 Steve Koons Director, Rehabilitation skoons@cincigoodwill.org 6/4/2012 1

Open Options, Inc. Lebanon (513) 932-0724 Tammy Gaffney Co-Director opoptions@aol.com p2015 1

Resident Home Corp. dba Envision Ohio Cincinnati (513) 389-7500 Chris Bohn CFO cbohn@envisionohio.org p2015 1

Downsize Farm, LTD Woodstock (937) 834-4277 Robert Custer CEO bob@downsizefarm.com p2015 2

Family Care Options, Inc. Celina (419) 586-2576 Kristine Lim CEO krissy@fcoinc.com 12/18/2012 2

Independent Provider - Janice Grieshop New Bremen (419) 303-4658 Janice Grieshop Independent Provider tandj@watchtv.net p2015 2

L&M Products, Inc. Eaton (937) 456-7141 Terry Stevens Executive Director tstevens@lmproducts.org 8/25/2014 2

Marty's Personal Care Dayton (937) 274-2557 Marty Falin Administrator - p2015 2

New Neighbors Residential Services Springfield (937) 323-9365 Angela McCleese Assistant CEO newneighbors@newneighbors.com 7/9/2015 2

Resident Home Association of Greater Dayton, Inc. Dayton (937) 278-0791 Pete Roll Executive Director proll@rhadayton.com p2015 2

Toward Independence, Inc. Xenia (937) 376-3996 Mark Schlater Executive Director mark-schlater@ti-inc.org p2015 2

Havar, Inc. Athens (740) 594-3533 Shelby Rhodes Executive Director shelbyr@havar.org 8/9/2006 3

Horizons of Tuscarawas and Carroll Counties, Inc. Dover (330) 364-5415 Donna Merrill Executive Director dmerrill@tusco.net p2015 3

Outreach Ability Services LLC Sugar Grove (740) 380-1572 Miranda Moreland Owner outreachabilityservicesllc@yahoo.com p2015 3

RHDD Coshocton (740) 622-9778 Lisa Reed Executive Director lreed@rhdd.org p2015 3

St. John's Villa Carrollton (330) 627-9789 Tammy Brown Director, Business & Finance tbrown@stjohnvilla.net p2015 3

The Sech-Kar Co. New Lexington (740) 797-0629 Dan Sechkar Administrator sechkar@gmail.com 2/1/2011 3

Beacon of Light, LTD Toledo (419) 536-4730 Shirley Foster CEO beaconoflightltd@att.net p2015 4

E.C.I., Inc. Tiffin (419) 443-0767 Laura Withrow President l.withrow@eclinic.net p2015 4

Elpida Lexington (419) 884-7700 Benjamin Hollinger CEO bhollinger@elpida-ohio.com i2015 4

Enhancing Abilities Toledo (419) 724-5780 Wendi Fisher CEO enhancingabilities@bex.net 1/21/2014 4

Gray Family Homes, Inc. Toledo (419) 241-8110 Deanca Gray President/CEO services@grayfamilyhomes.com p2015 4

Josina Lott Residential & Community Services Toledo (419) 866-9013 Michael Malone Executive Director mmalone@josinalott.org p2015 4

Renaissance House, Inc. Tiffin (419) 937-3932 Robert Weinhardt CEO rweinhardt@renissanceinc.org p2015 4

Triad Residential Solutions, LLC Maumee (419) 482-0711 Todd Frick Business Manager t.frick@yahoo.com 4/19/2012 4

Ardmore, Inc. Akron (330) 535-2601 Yvette Diaz Executive Director ydiaz@ardmoreinc.org p2015 5

ARRAY Massillon (330) 418-4467 Dana McVay Owner/CEO/Sole Shareholder danamcvayarray@gmail.com 3/30/2015 5

Community Connections Northeast Ohio Munroe Falls (234) 678-8907 Robin Bacola Executive Director rbacola@ccneohio.com 11/2/2013 5

Consumer Choice Home Care, LLC Lisbon (330) 870-4200 Stephanie Mikouis CEO smikouis@aol.com 12/19/2011 5

Evant, Inc. Stow (330) 920-1517 Jennifer Belty Residential Director jbelty@evantinc.org p2015 5

Grantcare & Guidance Akron (330) 400-7165 Mark Grant Independent Provider mgrantddprovider@gmail.com 3/13/2015 5

Medina Creative Accessibility Medina (330) 591-4434 James Derry Director Of Waiver Services james@medinacreativeaccessibility.com p2015 5

Midwest Health Services Massillon (330) 832-9582 Joseph Knetzer President info@midwesths.com i2015 5

Paradyme Medical Services, LLC Stow (330) 689-0080 Janet Knisely President paradyme@neo.rr.com 3/10/2015 5

REM Ohio, Inc. Akron (330) 864-5895 Jo Spargo Executive Director Jo.Spargo@TheMentorNetwork.com p2015 5

Society for Handicapped Citizens/The Arc of Medina County Seville (330) 722-1900 Melanie Kasten-Krause Executive Director mkast@shc-medina.org 4/18/2006 5

Stella's Family Care Akron (330) 644-1609 Stella Grozdanovska CEO sgrozdanovska@gmail.com 3/16/2015 5

Advancing Abilities Columbus (614) 425-6058 Dave Rastoka CEO drastoka@scioto-trails.net p2015 6

Alvis, Inc. Columbus (614) 252-8402 Sandra Allen Vice President, DD Services sandra.allen@alvishouse.org p2015 6

Anlee Residential Services Lancaster (740) 687-1311 Tracy Wright Administrator anlee_res_serv@live.com p2015 6

Bellefaire JCB Shaker Heights (216) 932-2801 Lorri Stewart Assistant General Counsel stewartl@wingspancg.org p2015 6

Blossom Hill, Inc. Westlake (440) 892-2042 Lynne Urbanski CEO lynneu@blossom-hill.org 1/30/2008 6

Bridges Rehabilitation Services Middleburg Heights (216) 848-1238 Heather Keohane President/CEO hkeohane@bridgesrehab.com p2015 6

Caregiver Homes Columbus (866) 553-3366 Christine Kristanich Ellingsworth Branch Manager ckristanich@caregiverhomes.com 9/14/2011 6

Center for Disability Services Newark (740) 344-2995 Robin Reid CEO robinreid@centerds.org p2015 6

Columbus Center for Human Services, Inc. Columbus (614) 641-2900 Rebecca Sharp Executive Director bsharp@cchsohio.org p2015 6
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Concepts In Community Living, Inc. Mt Vernon (740) 392-2211 Bob Phillips Owner/President bobphillips@ecr.net p2015 6

Independent Provider - Kathy Woodrum Westerville (614) 264-7542 Kathy Woodrum Independent Provider krw27@hotmail.com p2015 6

Innovative Opportunities, Inc. Worthington (614) 436-0854 Janet Seward CEO jseward@innovativeopportunties.org 5/21/2013 6

Life Builders Westerville (614) 305-5156 Wilma Justice Director, Business Operations wjustice@lifebuilders.us 5/29/2012 6

Living In Family Environments, Inc. Gahanna (614) 475-5305 Mary Hall CEO marykhall@aol.com p2015 6

PALS Chrysalis Health Gahanna (614) 454-3726 Hector Lamourt Executive Director hlamourt@chrysalishealth.com 11/4/2014 6

Quality Residential Alternatives Gratiot (740) 787-5777 Kathy James Business Administrator qrakathy@columbus.rr.com i2015 6

Residential Home Association of Marion, Inc. (RHAM) Marion (740) 387-9999 Adam Guinther Executive Director aguinther@rhaminc.com 2/15/2006 6

Shalom House, Inc. Columbus (614) 239-1999 Ruth Dodge Executive Director, Program for DD rdodge@whv.org p2015 6

Step By Step Academy, Inc. Worthington (614) 436-7867 John Solomon Interim Executive Director jsolomon@stepbystepacademy.org p2015 6

Upreach, LLC Columbus (614) 442-7702 Melissa Gourley CEO melissa@upreachgroup.com 6/20/2012 6

ViaQuest, Inc. Dublin (618) 889-5837 Richard Johnson CEO rich.johnson@viaquestinc.com p2015 6

Abilities Resource, Inc. Westlake (216) 212-7921 Dee Bura CEO deebura@aol.com p2015 7

Achievement Centers for Children Highland Hills (216) 292-9700 Patricia Nobili President pat.nobili@achievementctrs.org p2015 7

Brittany Residential, Inc. Madison (440) 428-6648 Jayson Fabian COO/Administrator jfabian@brittanyresidential.com p2015 7

Empowering People, Inc. North Olmsted (937) 478-2947 Angie Hannahs Regional Director ahannahs@empowering-people.net 7/13/2011 7

Grand Manner/Phoenix Residential Centers Madison (440) 428-9082 Gary Toth CEO gary.toth@phoenixresidential.com p2015 7

Homewatch Care Givers Beachwood (216) 593-0120 Ashley Hill Director, DD Services ahill@hwcg.com 6/22/2015 7

Jewish Family Service Association of Cleveland Beachwood (216) 292-3999 Lynn Wasserman Ascentia Residential Business Manager lwasserm@jfsa-cleveland.org p2015 7

L'Arche Cleveland Cleveland (216) 721-2614 Anna Winters Office Manager office@larchecleveland.org p2015 7

Living Opportunities, Inc. Geneva (440) 466-1678 Andrew Austin QIDP ak_austin@hotmail.com p2015 7

New Avenues to Independence Cleveland (216) 481-1907 Thomas Lewins Executive Director tlewins@newavenues.net i2015 7

North Coast Community Homes Cleveland (216) 662-1880 Steve McPeake President/CEO smcpeake@ncch.org 4/26/2006 7

Our Lady of the Wayside Avon (440) 394-6007 Terry Davis President/CEO tdavis@thewayside.org 5/27/2014 7

Rose-Mary Center Euclid (216) 481-4823 Gina Kerman Executive Director ginak@rose-marycenter.com p2015 7

Stonewood Residential Brookpark (216) 267-9777 Bill Stacho President stonewood@wowway.com p2015 7

United Cerebral Palsy of Greater Cleveland Cleveland (216) 791-8363 Patricia Otter President/CEO totter@upcleveland.org p2015 7

Vocational Services Unlimited Beachwood (877) 878-5621 Randi Owen Executive Director randi@vsu-oh.com 11/4/2014 7

Welcome House, Inc. Westlake (440) 356-2330 Tony Thomas Executive Director tthomas@welcomehouseinc.org p2015 7

A. W. Holdings dba Benchmark Human Services Ft Wayne (260) 744-6145 David Ross Vice President davidr@benchmarkhs.com p2015 8

Community Options, Inc. Mason (513) 398-8885 Betty Davis Chairman bettydavis@cciohio.com p2015 1; 8

CRSI Urbana (937) 653-1320 Than Johnson CEO tjohnson@crsi-oh.com p2015 2; 8

Echoing Hills Village, Inc. Warsaw (740) 327-2311 John Swanson Executive Vice President jswanson@ehi.org p2015 3; 8



ASSOCIATES
OPRA REP

Organization City Phone First Name Last Name Title Email When Joined? District

Hutcheson Homecare Pharmacy Lebanon (513) 228-0812 Eric Poff Manager eric@bryansrx.com p2015 1

Mullaney's Pharmacy & Medical Supply Cincinnati (513) 587-6202 Tom Mullaney President tmullaney@mullaneyrx.com p2015 1

Coler LTC Pharmacy Zanesville (740) 624-2745 Jessica Sabine Account Executive jsabine@colerltc.com 10/16/2014 3

Aldridge Palay Group Westerville (614) 787-0544 Kevin Aldridge Managing Director kevin@aldridgepalay.com 3/4/2015 6

CBA Benefit Services/Delta Dental Worthington (614) 880-0068 Terry Scott Partner tscott@cbaben.com p2015 6

Heritage Pharmacy & Medical Supply Carroll (877) 816-0942 James Ravenscraft Compliance jamesr.heritage@gmail.com p2015 6

Philadelphia Insurance Companies Dublin (614) 726-3810 Terri King Territory Account Manager terri.king@phly.com p2015 6

Primary Solutions Columbus (614) 430-0355 Bonita Erenpreiss Office Manager bonita.erenpreiss@primarysolutions.net p2015 6

Provider Resources Group Reynoldsburg (614) 986-8767 Melissa Skaggs Vice President mskaggs@providerresourcesgroup.net p2015 6

Scott Felts CPA, LLC Lewis Center (614) 917-8199 Scott Felts Owner scottfeltscpa@gmail.com 2/26/2015 6

Scott Warrick Consulting Reynoldsburg (614) 738-8317 Scott Warrick President/CEO scott@scottwarrick.com p2015 6

TBC Services Reynoldsburg (614) 986-8768 Melissa Skaggs Vice President mskaggs@tbcservices.net p2015 6

Urban Computing LLC Columbus (937) 469-2318 Scott Urban President scott@urbancomputingllc.com 11/21/2014 6

Arthur J. Gallagher Benefit Services, Inc. Cleveland (216) 623-2600 Matthew Carrier Area Vice President matthew_carrier@ajg.com p2015 7

Brittco, LLC Novelty (440) 987-3020 Scott Flowers President support@brittcosoftware.com p2015 7

DLM Legal Chagrin Falls (216) 635-0222 Mary L'Hommedieu Partner mlhommedieu@dlmlegal.com 12/19/2014 7

Plante & Moran, PLLC Cleveland (216) 523-1010 Patrick McCormick Partner patrick.mccormick@plantemoran.com p2015 7

The Impact Group Hudson (330) 655-5522 Tom Speaks Principal TSpeaks@igpr.com p2015 7

Walter Haverfield, LLP Cleveland (216) 781-1212 Susan Anderson Partner sanderson@walterhav.com 10/14/2014 7

Sengistix, LLC Mendota Heights (651) 695-5807 Bryan Bergstrom Director, Operations bryan.b@sengistix.com p2015 8


